TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM672487

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/28/2018	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Anixter-Real Estate, Inc.		06/28/2018	Corporation: ILLINOIS	
ARE Conversion, LLC		06/28/2018	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS	

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type		
ARE Conversion, LLC	06/28/2018	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS		

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Anixter-Real Estate, LLC	
Street Address:	2301 PATRIOT BLVD	
City:	GLENVIEW	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60026	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2080695	ANIXTER
Registration Number:	5397395	INSTA-REEL
Registration Number:	4991270	ANIXTER TRAKR
Registration Number:	6246408	UTG
Registration Number:	1104530	ANIXTER
Serial Number:	90817941	WIREXPRESS
Registration Number:	1936504	ANIXTER
Registration Number:	1703031	NORTHFLEX
Registration Number:	5657098	XPRESSCONNECT SUPPLY
Registration Number:	2035109	ANIXTER
Registration Number:	5657097	XPRESSCONNECT
Registration Number:	4595342	HEALTHCHECK
Registration Number:	4224875	G
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 007413 FRAME: 0778 900641479

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1652696	WIREXPRESS
Registration Number:	4538054	GRIDADVANCE
Registration Number:	4813322	EDGE
Registration Number:	4578543	HEALTHCHECK
Registration Number:	1653507	SPEEDPULL
Registration Number:	3377218	GENERAL LOCK
Registration Number:	2592675	DRUMBOX
Registration Number:	4382654	WIRE WISDOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:docket@marshallip.comCorrespondent Name:Gregory J ChinlundAddress Line 1:233 S Wacker DriveAddress Line 2:6300 Willis Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29365/10053 GJC/PEB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory J Chinlund
SIGNATURE:	/gjc/
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2021

Total Attachments: 9

source=DOCS-#6811501-v1-Anixter-Real_EstateLLC_Merger_Filings#page1.tif
source=DOCS-#6811501-v1-Anixter-Real_EstateLLC_Merger_Filings#page2.tif
source=DOCS-#6811501-v1-Anixter-Real_EstateLLC_Merger_Filings#page3.tif
source=DOCS-#6811501-v1-Anixter-Real_EstateLLC_Merger_Filings#page4.tif
source=DOCS-#6811501-v1-Anixter-Real_EstateLLC_Merger_Filings#page5.tif
source=DOCS-#6811501-v1-Anixter-Real_EstateLLC_Merger_Filings#page6.tif
source=DOCS-#6811501-v1-Anixter-Real_EstateLLC_Merger_Filings#page7.tif
source=DOCS-#6811501-v1-Anixter-Real_EstateLLC_Merger_Filings#page8.tif
source=DOCS-#6811501-v1-Anixter-Real_EstateLLC_Merger_Filings#page9.tif

Form **LLC-5.25**

July 2017

Secretary of State
Department of Business Services
Limited Liability Division
501 S, Second St., Rm. 351
Springfield, IL. 62756

217-524-8008 www.cyberdriveillinois.com

Payment may be made by check payable to Secretary of State. If check is returned for any reason this filing will be void.

440/2663E
Limited Liability Company
Autological Automobile

Articles of Amendment

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

Type or print clearly.

Filing Fee: \$50 Approved: 1 FILE . 06868207

This space for use by Secretary of State.

FILED

JUN 2 8 2018

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

1.	Limited Liability Company name: ARE Conversion, LLC
2.	Articles of Amendment effective on: the file date a later date (not to exceed 30 days after the file date) Month, Day, Year
3.	Articles of organization are amended as follows (check applicable item(s) below): □ a) Admission of a new manager (give name and address below)* □ b) Withdrawal of a manager (give name below) □ c) Change in address of the office at which the records required by Section 1-40 of the Act are kept (give new address, a P.O. Box alone or C/O is unacceptable) □ d) Change of registered agent and/or registered agent's office (give new name and/or address below, address change to P.O. Box alone or C/O is unacceptable) ☑ e) Change in the Limited Liability Company's name (give new name below)** □ f) Change in date of dissolution (state perpetual or date of dissolution below) □ g) Establish authority to issue series (fee \$300, see NOTE) □ h) Other (give information in space below)*
	Only managers and any member with the authority of manager are required to be reported.

Additional information:



JUL 0 5 2018

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS SERVICES

**New name of LLC (as changed): Anixter-Real Estate, LLC

The name as changed must contain the words Limited Liability Company, LLC or L.L.C.

(continued)

Printed by authority of the State of Illinois. December 2017 - 1 - LLC 11.19

LLC-5.25

- 4. The amendment was approved in accordance with Section 5-25 of the Illinois Limited Liability Company Act.
- 5. I affirm, under penalties of perjury, having authority to sign hereto, that these Articles of Amendment are to the best o my knowledge and belief, true, correct and complete.

Dated: June 28	2018		
Month/Day	Year		
14.			
Signature			
Robert Frueh, VP Taxes	of Sole Member		
Name and Title (type o	or print)		
If applicant is signing for a compa state name of company			

NOTE:

The following paragraph is adopted when Item 3g is checked:

The operating agreement provides for the establishment of one or more series. When the company has filed a Certificate o Designation for each series, which is to have limited liability pursuant to Section 37-40 of the Illinois Limited Liability Company Act, the debts, liabilities and obligations incurred, contracted for or otherwise existing with respect to a particular series shall be enforceable against the assets of such series only, and not against the assets of the Limited Liability Company generally or any other series thereof, and unless otherwise provided in the operating agreement, none of the debts, liabilities, obligations or expenses incurred, contracted for or otherwise existing with respect to this company generally or any othe series thereof shall be enforceable against the assets of such series.

Form LLC-37.25

July 2017

Secretary of State

Department of Business Services Limited Liability Division 501 S. Second St., Rm. 351 Springfield, IL 62756 217-524-8008 www.cyberdriveillinois.com

Payment may be made by check payable to Secretary of State. If check is returned for any reason this filing will be void.



Limited Liability Company Act

Articles of Merger

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

Type or print clearly.

Filing Fee: \$100 OC (Filing fee \$100 plus \$50 each entity more than two)

Approved:

FILE : 06868207

This space for use by Secretary of State.

FILED

JUN 2 8 2018

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

ABITE	06 10101					
1.	Names of the organizations proposing to	merge:				
	Name of Entity	Form Type	Domestic State or Jurisdiction	Date of Organization or Admission to	Illinois Secretary of State File Number	
		(Corporation, Limited Liability Company, Limited Partnership, General Partnership or other permitted entity)		Illinois	State File Number (if any)	
	Anixter-Real Estate, Inc.	Corporation	Illinois	Feb. 24, 1970	49627416	
	ARE Conversion, LLC	rrc	Illinois	June 26, 2018	0686820-7	
2.	A copy of that portion of the plan as a tion and the surviving organization m	approved that conta	ins the name an	d form of each con Merger.	stituent organiza-	
3.	a. Name of Surviving Entity: ARE Conve	ersion, LLC				
	b. File Number (if any): 0686820-7					
	c. Jurisdiction: Illinois			JUL 05	2018	
	DEPARTMENT OF If the surviving organization is created by this Merger: (check one) The surviving organization is an Illinois Limited Liability Company. Articles of Organization are included with this filing.					
	□ The surviving organization is an organization other than an Illinois Limited Liability Company. A copy of the organizational document and any amendment thereto provided for in the plan of merger are included with this filing.					
5.	Effective date of merger: (check one) a. the filing date, or b. a later date, but not more than 30 d	avs subsequent to th	e filing date:			
	·			Month, Day	, Year	
6.	If the surviving organization is a foreign is its agent for service of process. Street the company served on the Secretary of	t and mailing address	ses of the office to	ness in this state, the which a copy of any	Secretary of State process against	
	Illinois Corporation Service Company, 801 Adlai Stevenson Drive					
	Number	Street			ne is not acceptable.)	
	Springfield City	IL State	·		703 Code	
	∪ ay	Jule		ZJF	~~~	

REEL: 007413 FRAME: 0782

LLC-37.25

7.	None	by the governing s	latutes of any of the parties to this merger:
8.	The plan of merger has been approved by each with its governing statute, having the authority Merger are true, correct and complete.	ch constituent organ to sign hereto, affi	ization. Each constituent organization, in accordance ms under penalty of perjury that these Articles of
	Dated June 28 Month & Day	2018 Year	
1.	Signature Anixter-Real Estate, Inc.	2. ₂ .	Signature Robert Frueh, VP-Taxes of Sole Member
	Name and Title (type or print) Rodney Shoemaker, VP-Treasurer		Name and Title (type or print)
	Name of corporation or other entity.		Name of corporation or other entity.
3.	Signature	4.	Signature
	Name and Title (type or print)		Name and Title (type or print)
	Name of corporation or other entity.		Name of corporation or other entity.

If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets of this size.

Signatures must be in black ink on an original document.

- L. A copy of that portion of the plan as approved that contains the name and form of each constituent organization and the surviving organization must be attached to these Articles of Merger.
- 1. <u>Merging Entities</u>. The names of the merging entities are Anixter-Real Estate, Inc., an Illinois corporation, and ARE Conversion, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company.
- 2. <u>Surviving Entity</u>. At the Effective Time (as defined below), Anixter-Real Estate, Inc., shall be merged with and into ARE Conversion, LLC (the "<u>Merger</u>"), whereupon the separate existence of Anixter-Real Estate, Inc. will cease and ARE Conversion, LLC shall continue as the surviving entity (the "<u>Surviving Entity</u>").
- 3. <u>Effective Time of the Merger</u>. The Merger shall become effective at the time that the appropriate documents necessary to effectuate the Merger shall be filed and accepted for record with the Secretary of State of the State of Illinois (the "<u>Effective Time</u>").
- 4. Manner and Basis of Conversion. At the Effective Time, each share of common stock of Anixter-Real Estate, Inc. issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be converted automatically, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder of such shares, into one membership unit of the Surviving Entity.
- 5. Effects of Merger. At and after the Effective Time, the Merger shall have the effects set forth in this Plan of Merger, the Articles of Merger and the applicable provisions of the Illinois Business Corporation Act and the Illinois Limited Liability Company Act. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, and subject thereto, at the Effective Time, the Surviving Entity shall possess all the rights, powers, privileges and franchises and be subject to all of the obligations, liabilities and duties of Anixter-Real Estate, Inc., all as provided under the Illinois Business Corporation Act and the Illinois Limited Liability Company Act.

FORM BCA 11.39 (rev. Dec. 2003) ARTICLES OF MERGER **BETWEEN ILLINOIS CORPORATIONS** AND LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES **Business Corporation Act**



Secretary of State Department of Business Services 501 S. Second St., Rm. 350 Springfield, IL 62756 217-782-6961 www.cyberdriveillinois.com

FILED

JUN 28 2018

JUL 0 3 2018

Remit payment in the form of a check or money order payable to Secretary of State.

cm. to a la decon has if --

JESSE WHITE **SECRETARY OF STATE**

EXPEDITED SECRETARY OF STATE

involves more than two corporations, submit \$50 for each additional corporation.		.oo
File # 4902	7410 Filing Fee: \$ 100	Approved:
Submit in duplicate Type or F	Print clearly in black ink Do not w	
Names of Corporations and Limited Liability C incorporation:	Companies proposing to merge and Stat	te or Country of organization o
Name of Corporation or Limited Liability Company	State or Country of Organization/Incorporation	Corporation File Number
Anixter-Real Estate, Inc.	Illinois	49627416
ARE Conversion, LLC	Ittinois	06868207
The laws of the state or country under which such merger.	each Corporation and Limited Liability	Company are organized, permi
ARE Conversion	ILC	
/3. a. Name of Surviving Party: ARE Conversion, I		
b. Corporation or Limited Liability Company sh	all be governed by the laws of.	

For more space, attach additional sheets of this size.

4. Plan of merger is as follows:

1. Merging Entities. The names of the merging entities are Anixter-Real Estate, Inc., an Illinois corporation, and ARE

Conversion, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company.

2. Surviving Entity. At the Effective Time (as defined below), Anixter-Real Estate, Inc., shall be merged with and into ARE Conversion, LLC (the "Merger"), whereupon the separate existence of Anixter-Real Estate, Inc. will cease and ARE Conversion, LLC shall continue as the surviving entity (the "Surviving Entity").

3. Effective Time of the Merger. The Merger shall become effective at the time that the appropriate documents necessary to effectuate the Merger shall be filed and accepted for record with the Secretary of State of the State of

Illinois (the "Effective Time").

4. Manner and Basis of Conversion. At the Effective Time, each share of common stock of Anixter-Real Estate, Inc. issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be converted automatically, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder of such shares, into one membership unit of the Surviving Entity.

Page 1

Printed by authority of the State of Itinois, January 2015 - 1 - C 294.6

4. Plan of Merger is as follows: (continued)

5. Effects of Merger. At and after the Effective Time, the Merger shall have the effects set forth in this Plan of Merger, the Articles of Merger and the applicable provisions of the Illinois Business Corporation Act and the Illinois Limited Liability Company Act. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, and subject thereto, at the Effective Time, the Surviving Entity shall possess all the rights, powers, privileges and franchises and be subject to all of the obligations, liabilities and duties of Anixter-Real Estate, Inc., all as provided under the Illinois Business Corporation Act and the Illinois Limited Liability Company Act.

Mark an "X" in one box on	ly for each Illinois Corporation.					
Name of Corporation:	By the shareholders, a resolution of the board of directors having been duly adopted and submitted to a vote at a meeting of shareholders. Not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the Articles of Incorporation voted in favor of the action taken. (§11.20)	By written consent of the shareholders having not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the Articles of Incorporation. Shareholders who have not consented in writing have been given notice in accordance with §7.10. (§11.20)	By written consent of ALL the shareholders entitled to vote on the action, in accordance with §7.10 and §11.20.			
Anixter-Real Estate, Inc.		0	a			
			٥			
	a	Q	٥			
		ū	۵			
		a .	a			
It is agreed that, upon and a	s an Illinois Corporation or an Il fter the filing of Articles of Merger	by the Secretary of State of	the State of Illinois:			
enforcement of any obliga- the merger and in any Corporation organized un	bility Company may be served with ation of any Corporation organized proceeding for the enforcement of der the laws of the State of Illinois	under the laws of the State of the nights of a dissenting against the surviving Limite	of Illinois which is a party to g shareholder of any suct d Liab il ity Company.			
viving Limited Liability Co	The Secretary of State of the State of Illinois shall be and is hereby irrevocably appointed as the agent of the surviving Limited Liability Company to accept service of process in any such proceedings, and					
ized under the laws of th	bility Company will promptly pay to e State of Illinois which is a party ons of The Bustness Corporation A	to the merger the amount, if	any, to which they shall be			

ated	6-28	. <u>18</u>	Anixter-Real Estate, Inc. Exact Name of Corporation
	Month & Day	Year	Exact Name of Corporation
	Any Authorized Officer's Signature		
,	//		
Rode	Name and Title (type or print)		
	Name and the (type of print)		·
ated		. 1	
	Month & Day	Year	Exact Name of Corporation
	Any Authorized Officer's Signature		
			·
	Name and Title (type or print)		
	Name and Title (type or print)		· ·
	Name and Title (type or print)		·
The world		nies have	caused this statement to be sinned by their duly authorized
son, who	ersioned Limited Liability Compar	nies have o	caused this statement to be signed by their duly authorized tacts stated herein are true and correct. All signatures
son, who	ersigned Limited Liability Compar o affirms, under penalties of perju LACK INK.	iry, that the	caused this statement to be signed by their duly authorized a facts stated herein are true and correct. All signatures ARE Conversion, LLC
son, who	ersigned Limited Liability Compar o affirms, under penalties of perju LACK INK.	nies have dury, that the	caused this statement to be signed by their duly authorized a facts stated herein are true and correct. All signatures ARE Conversion, LLC Exact Name of Limited Liability Company
son, who	ersigned Limited Liability Compar o affirms, under penalties of perju	iry, that the	e facts stated herein are true and correct. All signatures
son, who	ersigned Limited Liability Compar o affirms, under penalties of perju LACK INK.	iry, that the	e facts stated herein are true and correct. All signatures
son, who	ersigned Limited Liability Comparo affirms, under penalties of perjulack INK. 6 - 28 Month & Day Signature ert Frueh, VP-Taxes of Sole Mem	ry, that the	e facts stated herein are true and correct. All signatures
son, who	ersigned Limited Liability Compar o affirms, under penalties of perju LACK INK. 6 - 28 Month & Cay Signalure	ry, that the	e facts stated herein are true and correct. All signatures
son, who be in Bl	ersigned Limited Liability Compare of affirms, under penalties of perjulack INK.	18 Year	ARE Conversion, LLC Exact Name of Limited Liability Company
son, who	ersigned Limited Liability Comparo affirms, under penalties of perjulack INK. 6 - 28 Month & Day Signature ert Frueh, VP-Taxes of Sole Mem	ry, that the	e facts stated herein are true and correct. All signatures

 a. The undersigned Corporations have caused this statement to be signed by their duly authorized officers, each of whom affirms, under penalties of perjury, that the facts stated herein are true and correct. All signatures must be